SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34911/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2015 in SA No. 469/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad)

BHAUSAHEB S/O PANDURANG WAGHASKAR DECEASED THROUGH LRS. GOVIND S/O BHAUSAHEB WAGHASKAR AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGUBAI W/O BALKRISHNA LAHARE DECEASED
THROUGH LRS VIJAY S/O BALKRISHNA LAHARE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief)

Date: 16/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.B. Deshmukh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice on the special leave petition as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

(S. K. RAKHEJA)
COURT MASTER

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER