ITEM NO.89

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34911/2015

BHAUSAHEB S/O PANDURANG WAGHASKAR DECEASED THROUGH LRS. GOVIND S/O BHAUSAHEB WAGHASKAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

GANGUBAI W/O BALKRISHNA LAHARE DECEASED THROUGH LRS VIJAY S/O BALKRISHNA LAHARE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 16/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, Adv. Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

None appears for respondent nos. 1,4,6 to 10,13 to 18 despite due service.

Respondent nos. 2 and 5 are granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit.

Last opportunity of three weeks is granted for filing affidavit with proof of dasti service in respect of respondent nos. 3,11,12 and 19 to 22.

List again on 24.10.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar