```
.ITEM NO.37
                              SECTION IX
         COURT NO.12
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
       RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 34911/2015 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/09/2015in SA No. 469/2012 passed by the High Court of Judicature at

Bombay, Bench at Aurangabad) BHAUSAHEB S/O PANDURANG WAGHASKAR DECEASED THROUGH

LRS. GOVIND S/O BHAUSAHEB WAGHASKAR AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GANGUBAI W/O BALKRISHNA LAHARE DECEASED THROUGH

LRS VIJAY S/O BALKRISHNA LAHARE AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 11/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Deshmukh, Adv.

Mr. Nar Hari Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nishant Ramakantrao Katneshwarkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As prayed, four weeks' time, as a last opportunity,

is granted to serve unserved respondent No 3 and to file affidavit of service.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Anita Malhotra)

(Madhu Narula)

Court Master Court Master